
From: Allen, Lydia -FS
To: Savage, Christopher -FS; Petrick, Carl -FS; Pierson, Kim- FS; Probert, Cheryl -FS; Upton, Carolyn -FS; Anderson,

Matthew -FS; Jackson, Linda -FS; Mark, Chuck- FS; Boeke, Elise - FS; Jacobson, Lee -FS; Conard, Ben; Swanson,
Christopher; Cooley, Hilary; Fisher, Sandi; Kasworm, Wayne; Whitcomb, Hilary L

Cc: Jacobs, Amy -FS; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K; Glossa, Melany -FS
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: FWS-FS Grizzly Bear Bitterroot Ecosystem Meeting
Date: Friday, December 17, 2021 2:26:01 PM
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 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.  

All—
 
Here is the doodle poll for the upcoming 1.5 day Bitterroot grizzly bear meeting:
 
https://doodle.com/poll/pzth8cmwun8ifumx?utm_source=poll&utm_medium=link
 

Please respond to the doodle poll by January 5th so we can get this scheduled . I’ve
attached a draft agenda which includes needs, POCs, and priority work from our January
2020 Forum. If there are other topics you’d like to cover please send them to me!
 
Happy Holidays, Everyone!
Lydia
 
 
 

   

 

Lydia Allen
Regional Program Leader
Threatened, Endangered & Sensitive Species

  U.S. Forest Service
Northern Region (R1)

  Office: (406) 329-3558
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Lydia.Allen@usda.gov

  Bldg 26 Fort Missoula Rd
Missoula, MT 59804
www.fs.fed.us

 
 

From: Savage, Christopher -FS <christopher.savage@usda.gov> 
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2021 12:02 PM
To: Petrick, Carl - FS <carl.petrick@usda.gov>; Pierson, Kim- FS <Kimberly.Pierson@usda.gov>;
Probert, Cheryl -FS <cheryl.probert@usda.gov>; Upton, Carolyn -FS <carolyn.upton@usda.gov>;
Anderson, Matthew -FS <matthew.anderson3@usda.gov>; Jackson, Linda -FS
<linda.l.jackson@usda.gov>; Mark, Chuck- FS <Charles.Mark@usda.gov>; Boeke, Elise - FS
<elise.boeke@usda.gov>; Jacobson, Lee -FS <lee.jacobson@usda.gov>; ben_conard@fws.gov;
Swanson, Christopher (christopher_swanson@fws.gov) <christopher_swanson@fws.gov>;
hilary_cooley@fws.gov; Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>; wayne_kasworm@fws.gov;
hilary.whitcome@fws.gov
Cc: Allen, Lydia -FS <lydia.allen@usda.gov>; Jacobs, Amy -FS <amy.jacobs@usda.gov>;
jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov; Glossa, Melany -FS <melany.glossa@usda.gov>
Subject: FWS-FS Grizzly Bear Bitterroot Ecosystem Meeting
 
Hey good morning everyone and I hope this email finds you in good health and spirits.  In discussions
with both offices of the FWS, we think its timely to get folks together again to further our
conversations around the Bitterroot Ecosystem.  The folks within the Recovery Office have some
updates they would like to share with the group, as well as discussion on follow-ups we’ve had from
previous meetings.  Lydia Allen from my staff will be sending a Doodle Poll out here to see what
availability everyone has either in February or March.  Also, please forward on the email if I have
forgotten someone.
 
Thanks everyone and Happy Holidays. 
 

Chris Savage 
Renewable Resources Director

Forest Service
Northern Region
p: 406-329-3604 
c: 406-291-9982 
christopher.savage@usda.gov

26 Fort Missoula Road
Missoula, MT 59804
www.fs.fed.us 

Caring for the land and serving people
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This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the
information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal
penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and
delete the email immediately.


